
Advisory Council for Alternative Response 

Name Title Organization Phone Email  

Ted Dallas 
Council Chair Secretary 

Maryland Department of 
Human Resources 410-767-7110 tdallas@gov.state.md.us 

Dr. Pamela Brown Executive Director 

Anne Arundel County 
Partnership for Children, Youth, 
and Families  410-222-7423 srbrow00@aacounty.org 

Janet Forrester Hartge, Esq. 
Assistant Director of Advocacy 
for Children's Rights  Legal Aid Bureau 410-951-7686 jfhartge@mdlab.org 

Emily Krouse  Youth Member  Talbot County  410-200-1437  cheerdevil2012@aim.com  
Dr. Scott Krugman 
 Vice President 

American Academy of 
Pediatrics, Maryland Chapter 443-777-7128  Scott.Krugman@MedStar.net 

Alternate: Dr. Wendy Lane 
  

 443-777-7128 wlane@epi.umaryland.edu 

John McGinnis  Pupil Personnel Specialist  
Maryland State Department of 
Education 410-767-0295 jmcginnis@msde.state.md.us 

Xavia Palmer  Youth Member Montgomery County  301-326-0746  Xavia_skinnylegs@yahoo.com 

Richard "Dick" Paulman Director  
Allegany County Department of 
Social Services  301-784-7099 DPaulman@dhr.state.md.us 

Claudia Remington Executive Director 
State Council on Child Abuse & 
Neglect  410-336-3820 cremingt@dhr.state.md.us 

Melissa Rock Child Welfare Director 
Advocates for Children and 
Youth  202-460-1219  mrock@acy.org 

Cathy Surace, Esq.   
 Managing Attorney Maryland Disability Law Center 410-727-6352 cathys@mdlcbalto.org 

Vanita M. Taylor, Esq. 
 

 Chief Attorney, Children in 
Need of Assistance Division   Office of the Public Defender  443-263-8939 vtaylor@opd.state.md.us 

Alternate: Aaronette Carter 
  

301-563-8921 acarter@opd.state.md.us 

David Thompson Chief of Staff Prince George's County DSS 301-909-7016 dhthompson@co.pg.md.us  

James Trent Board Member 
Citizens Review Board for 
Children  301-693-1664 jamestrent32@aol.com 

Angela Vaughn-Lee Program Director  
Maryland Coalition of Families 
for Children’s Mental Health 443-878-3115  angelavl@mdcoalition.org 

Dr. Albert Zachik  
Director, Child and Adolescent 
Services 

Department of Health and 
Mental Hygiene 410-402-8487 AZachik@dhmh.state.md.us 
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Ex Officio Members 

Sandra Barnes  Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General  410 767-7765 sbarnes@dhr.state.md.us 

Paul DiLorenzo 
 Senior Director for Strategic 
Consulting Casey Family Programs 267-254-0902 PDiLorenzo@casey.org 

Tracy Watkins-Tribbitt Director 
Foster Care Court Improvement 
Project  410-260-1272 

Tracy.Watkins-
Tribbitt@mdcourts.gov 
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